 1
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
SW
IT
CH
IN
G
PR

IADD2 TTL Input E22 Input address
IADD3 TTL Input F21 Input address
IADD4 TTL Input G20 Input address
IADD5 TTL Input E23 Input address MSB
Output Address Control Sequential    Multicast
OADD0 TTL Input F22 Output address LSB    Output select Bit 0
OADD1 TTL Input G21 Output address    Output select Bit 1
OADD2 TTL Input H20 Output address    Output select Bit 2
OADD3 TTL Input G22 Output address    Output select Bit 3
OADD4 TTL Input H21 Output address    Output select Bit 4
OADD5 TTL Input H22 Output address MSB    Output select Bit 5
OADD6 TTL Input J21 N/A    Output select Bit 6
OADD7 TTL Input J22 N/A    Output select Bit 7
OADD8 TTL Input K20 N/A    Output select Bit 8
OADD9 TTL Input K21 N/A    Output select Bit 9
OADD10 TTL Input K23 N/A    Output select Bit 10
OADD11 TTL Input L20 N/A    Output select Bit 11
OADD12 TTL Input L21 N/A    Output select Bit 12
OADD13 TTL Input L22 N/A    Output select Bit 13
OADD14 TTL Input M22 N/A    Output select Bit 14
OADD15 TTL Input M21 N/A    Output select Bit 15
OADD16 TTL Input N23 N/A    Output select Bit 16
OADD17 TTL Input N22 N/A    Output select Bit 17
OADD18 TTL Input N20 N/A    Output select Bit 18
OADD19 TTL Input P23 N/A    Output select Bit 19
OADD20 TTL Input P22 N/A    Output select Bit 20
OADD21 TTL Input P21 N/A    Output select Bit 21
OADD22 TTL Input R22 N/A    Output select Bit 22
OADD23 TTL Input R21 N/A    Output select Bit 23
OADD24 TTL Input T22 N/A    Output select Bit 24
OADD25 TTL Input T21 N/A    Output select Bit 25
OADD26 TTL Input U23 N/A    Output select Bit 26
Table 7. Pin Descriptions
TQ8034
 11
SW
IT
CH
IN
G
PR
OD
UC
TS
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com
Signal Type Grid Ref Description
Sequential    Multicast
OADD27 TTL Input U22 N/A    Output select Bit 27
OADD28 TTL Input T20 N/A    Output select Bit 28
OADD29 TTL Input U21 N/A    Output select Bit 29
OADD30 TTL Input W23 N/A    Output select Bit 30
OADD31 TTL Input U20 N/A    Output select Bit 31
OADD32 TTL Input V21 N/A    Output select Bit 32
OADD33 TTL Input W22 N/A    Output select Bit 33
Output Ports
OUT0,NOUT0 DPECL Outputs D7,C6 True/Complement  Data Out OADD = 000000
OUT1,NOUT1 DPECL Outputs B5,A4 True/Complement  Data Out OADD = 000001
OUT2,NOUT2 DPECL Outputs B4,A3 True/Complement  Data Out OADD = 000010